
  

☒Student Learning and Achievement
☐Health and Safety of Students and Schools
☐Credibility and Communication
☐Fiscal Solvency, Accountability and Integrity

☒Consent
☐Action/Discussion
☐Information/Discussion
☐Public Hearing

______________________________________________________________________________ 

SUBJECT: Contract for Services with Parchment Services  

DATE:  May 19, 2022 

PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE: Lito M Garcia, Principal, Pacific Grove High School 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The District Administration recommends the Board review and approve the Contract for Services with 
Parchment Services for Pacific Grove High School. 

BACKGROUND: 

The high school registrar currently completes approx. 400 transcripts per year. Colleges use these to 
verify student grades and course completion.  

INFORMATION: 

Many colleges prefer digital transcripts. Parchment Services offers the ability for students to log on and 
request transcripts be sent to the institution of their choice. The service gives all current students 
unlimited transcript requests at no cost. Alumni will be able to utilize the service at a cost of $4.15 per 
transcript. Our current agreement expires as of May 23,2022. We will be extending this year’s agreement 
from May 24-June 30, 2022 and entering into a new 1- year agreement per Amendment #1 for the 2022-
2023 school year. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Site Funds 2021-22 $234 to complete May 24 – June 30, 2022. 
Site Funds 2022-23 $2250 Budgeted 

REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 98



Amendment #1 Between Pacific Grove High 
Schooland Parchment LLC

This Amendment #1is made as of the date last signed below (“Effective Date”), by and between Pacific Grove High School (“Member”), located at 
615 Sunset Dr. Pacific Grove, CA 93950, and Parchment LLC (“Parchment”), located at 7001 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 1050, Scottsdale, AZ 
85253.

A. Member and Parchment entered into an agreement for the Parchment District Records Services (f/k/a as Parchment Send: K12) 5/24/2019
(collectively, the “Agreement”).
B. Accordingly, Member and Parchment wish to renew Parchment District Records Services and amend the Agreement with the following terms.

1. Parchment Award District Records Services (f/k/a Parchment Send K12): Renewal Term. The current renewal term of the Agreement
expires on 5/23/2022. Member and Parchment agree to renew the Parchment Award District Records Services provided pursuant to the
Agreement for a pro-rated term, commencing on 5/24/2022 through 6/30/2022, and continuing for an additional one (1) year term, commencing on
7/1/2022 and terminating on 6/30/2023 (the “Renewal Term”), at which point the parties may agree in writing to further renewal terms.

2. Parchment Award District Records Services Request Fees. During the Renewal Term, Member agrees to pay a subscription fee of $234
for the initial pro-rated period and an annual subscription fee of $2,250 for the subsequent one-year renewal term.

The annual subscription fee covers Electronic and Print fulfillment of unlimited Credential requests for up to 1000Currently Enrolled Credential 
Owners, as set forth in the Agreement to Credential Recipients. The annual subscription fees above include electronic delivery of the Credential 
USPS Domestic delivery. 

3. Payment Terms. Parchment will invoice Member for the subscription fee annually in advance and all invoiced amounts are due within thirty (30)
days of receipt of invoice.

4. All other terms, conditions, and fees in the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between
the Agreement and this Amendment #1, the terms of this Amendment #1 shall govern to the extent of the conflict. Capitalized terms not otherwise
defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement. This Amendment #1 may be executed in digital counterparts.

Parchment LLC Pacific Grove High School

Name: Richard Smith Name: Song Chin-Bendib 

Signature: Signature:

Title: Vice President & CFO Title: Assistant Superintendent 

Date: Date:

REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 99



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 100



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 101



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 102



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 103



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 104

Executive Assistant
Highlight

Executive Assistant
Highlight

Executive Assistant
Highlight



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 105



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 106



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 107



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 108



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 109



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 110



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 111



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 112



REVISED- CONSENT S

PGUSD Regular Meeting of May 19, 2022 113




